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16.9 Analysis of employment in establishments in manufacturing industries, 1979-82 (concluded) 

Year and size 
of establishment 
by number 
employed* 

Estab
lishments 

No. 

1,971 
1,267 

331 
148 

— 

Employees 
No. 

277,727 
381,676 
225,439 
315,657 
98,380 

Working 
owners and 

partners 
No. 

2 
4 

— 
— 
— 

Proportion 
of total 

employment 
It 

15.0 
20.6 
12.2 
17.1 
5.3 

100- 199 
200-499 
500-999 

1,000 or more 
Head offices 

35,495 

1981 
Under 5 

5 - 9 
1 0 - 19 
2 0 - 49 
5 0 - 9 9 

100 - 199 
200-499 
500-999 

1,000 or more 
Head offices 

employed 10,478 
6,366 
5,925 
6,274 
2,996 
1,999 
1,268 

318 
156 

20,193 
41,506 
81,109 

196,654 
208,008 
280,379 
382,350 
216,685 
322,704 
104,380 

4,356 
1,150 

265 
121 
33 
3 
2 

1.1 
2.2 
4.4 

10.6 
11.2 
15.1 
20.6-
11.7 
17.4 
5.6 

35,780 1,853,968 5,930 

1982 
Under 5 

5 - 9 
1 0 - 19 
2 0 - 49 
5 0 - 99 

t o o - 199 
200-499 
500-999 

1,000 or more 
Head offices 

employed 10,710 
6,521 
6,072 
6,246 
2,897 
1,847 
1,129 

274 
138 

20,966 
42,782 
83,509 

194,378 
202,134 
258,247 
336,210 
187,105 
282,017 
101,502 

4,101 
969 
184 
124 
13 

1.2 
2.5 
4.9 

11.4 
11.8 
15.1 I 
19.T-
11.0 
1 6 . 5 ' 
5.9 

Total 35,834 1,708,850 

'Includes working owners and partners. 

16.10 Trends in domestic exports of manufactures (customs basis), 1970-83 (million dollars) 

Fabricated 
materials 

End 
products 

Total 
manufactured 

goods' 

1970 
1971 
1972 
1973 
1974 
1975 
1976 
1977 
1978 
1979 
1980 
1981 
1982 
1983 

5,866.4 
5,796.8 
6,758.2 
8,223.9 

10,695.7 
9,883.8 

12,227.6 
14,926.9 
19,155.0 
24,375.6 
29,344.9 
30,540.3 
27,865.1 
30,011.1 

5,551.0 
6,193.2 
7,136.2 
8,386.6 
9,236.8 

10,472.7 
12,711.2 
15,231.2 
18,855.3 
20,923.8 
21,850.5 
25,473.3 
28,690.8 
33,472.3 

11,417.4 
11,990.0 
13,894.4 
16,610.5 
19,932.5 
20,356.5 
24,938.8 
30,158.1 
38,010.3 
45,299.4 
51,195.4 
56,013.6 
56,555.9 
53,483.4 

'These categories of exports are only approximately equivalent to exports of manufactured goods. 

16.11 Destination of manufacturing shipments by region, by value and per cent, 19791 

Destination 
region 
of shipments 

Atlantic 
Quebec 
Ontario 

Manufacturing region 

Value of shipments 

Atlantic 

3,369 
637 
626 

received $'000,000 

Quebec 

1,273 
19,392 
6,665 

Ontario 

2,151 
8,019 

37,542 

Prairies 

148 
907 

1,025 

British 
Columbia 

92 
244 
466 


