16.9 Analysis of employment in establishments in manufacturing industries, 1979-82 (concluded)

Year and size of establishment by number employed ¹	Estab- lishments No.	Employees No.	Working owners and partners No.	Proportion of total employment %
100 - 199 "	1,971	277,727	2	15.0
200 - 499 "	1,267	381,676	2 4	20.6
500 - 999 "	331	225,439	-	12.2
1,000 or more	148	315,657	-	17.1
Head offices		98,380	19	5,3
Total	35,495	1,850,436	6,385	100.0
1981				
Under 5 employee	10,478	20,193	4,356	1.1
5 - 9 "	6,366	41,506	1,150	2.2
10 - 19	5,925	81,109	265	4.4
20 - 49	6,274	196,654	121	10.6
50 - 99	2,996	208,008	33	11.2
100 - 199 "	1,999	280,379	3	15.1
200 - 499	1,268	382,350	33 3 2	20.6
500 - 999	318	216,685	2	11.7
1,000 or more	156	322,704		17.4
Head offices		104,380	-	5.6
Total	35,780	1,853,968	5,930	100.0
1982				
Under 5 employed	10,710	20,966	4,101	1.2
3- 7	0,321	42,782	969	2.5
10 - 19 "	6,072	83,509	184	4.9
20 - 49	6,246	194,378	124	11.4
50 - 99 "	2,897	202,134	13	11.8
100 - 199 "	1,847	258,247	8	15.1
200 - 499	1,129	336,210	13 8 6	19.7
500 - 999 "	274	187,105		11.0
1,000 or more	138	282,017	-	16.5
Head offices	-	101,502	-	5.9
Total	35,834	1,708,850	5,405	100.0

¹Includes working owners and partners.

16.10 Trends in domestic exports of manufactures (customs basis), 1970-83 (million dollars)

Total manufactured goods ¹	End products	Fabricated materials	Year
11,417.4	5,551.0	5,866.4	1970
11,990.0	6,193.2	5,796.8	1971
13,894.4	7,136.2	6,758.2	1972
16,610.5	8,386.6	8,223.9	1973
19,932.5	9,236.8	10,695.7	1974
20,356.5	10,472.7	9,883.8	1975
24,938.8	12,711.2	12,227.6	1976
30,158.1	15,231.2	14,926.9	1977
38,010.3	18.855.3	19,155.0	1978
45,299.4	20,923.8	24,375.6	1979
51,195.4	21,850.5	29,344.9	1980
56,013.6	25,473.3	30,540.3	1981
56,555.9	28,690.8	27,865.1	1982
53,483.4	33,472.3	30,011.1	1983

¹These categories of exports are only approximately equivalent to exports of manufactured goods.

16.11 Destination of manufacturing shipments by region, by value and per cent, 19791

Destination region of shipments	Manufacturing region Value of shipments received \$'000,000					
	Atlantic Quebec Ontario	3,369 637 626	1,273 19,392 6,665	2,151 8,019 37,542	148 907 1,025	92 244 466